18VT CORDLESS CIRCULAR SAW
- R10631(R10730HDK2)




‘EF |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |REF |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 4130286 SCREW(M6X16) 1|29 14030022 MOTOR ASSY 1
2 4900108 OUTER BLADE CLAMP 1|30 4370025 RUBBER MOTOR CUSHION 1
3 4900109 INNER BLADE CLANMP 1/31 (4900115 BRASS SPACER 1
4 4130287 TAPTITE SCREW(M4X12) 3|32 [4900111 RUBBER O-RING 2
5 4880052 COVER PLATE 1|33 (4900112 WASHER 2
6 4150021 STEEL COVERING PLATE 1|34 (4900113 SPRING WASHER 2
7 4370024 SEALING PAD(CLOTH) 1|35 |9020420 SCREW(M4X20) 2
8 9020510 SCREW(MS5X10) 1j36 |4370022 PLASTIC SAFETY KNOB 1
9 4900110 RUBBER STOPPER 1|37 [4050012 OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY 1
10 |4130290 NUT INSERT(M5,STEEL) Z)38 41600353 SAFETY KNOB SPRING 1
11  [4910057 RATING LABEL 1139 (4820007 GEAR CASE ASSY 1
412 4880053 PLASTIC , LOWER GUARD 1|40 [4130289 SCREW(M5X40) 1
13 |4180032 LOWER GUARD SPRING i|41 (4010022 BASE ASSY 1
14 |1130310 SCREW(M3X14) 3j42 [4370023 KNOB NUT(PLASTIC) i
15 14880054 UPPER GUARD 1|43 (4900114 FLAT WASHER(PLASTIC) 1
16 (4910058 WARNING LABEL 1]44 [4130291 BOLT(M6X100) 1
17 |4910059 SAFETY HANG TAG 1 JARDIACC DR
18 |4370021 NYLON CABEL TIE 1]501 [4770039 CARRYING CASE 1
19 |4800043 PLASTIC HOUSING 11502 [1400672 BATTERY PACK 2
20 (4180031 SHAFT LOCK PLATE SPRING 1|503 |1400667 18VT. CHARGER 1

' 21 |4120032 SHAFT LOCK ASSY 1|504 |6241093 M6 HEX KEY 1
2 |as60029 RECEPTACLE & WIRE ASSY 1]505 {4990001 5-1/2"X18TX10MM BLADE 1
23 |4560030 PLATE HOLDER W/WIRE 1
24 14550048 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
25 14800043 PLASTIC HOUSING 1
26 |4130288 SCREW(MA4X22) 14
27 |4800044 END CAP 1 .

28 (4120033 PLATE STOPPER 1 972000573 |owners manual 1
SERVICE NOTES

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 11/98




